Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone::(502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 13, 2006

John W. Clay Commissioner

Chairman

Mark David Goss

Jim Bruce General Manager Hardin County Water District #1 1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, KY 40159-0489

RE: Case No. 2006-00410 Hardin County Water District #1

The Commission staff has reviewed your response and has determined that your application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact Mark Frost at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Mike Burford

**Director Division of Filings** 

MB/MB Enclosure



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

NOV 0 2 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE

IN THE MATTER OF:	COMMISSION
THE APPLICATION OF HARDIN COUNTY ) CASE N WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR A GENERAL )	NO. 2006-00410
RATE ADJUSTMENT EFFECTIVE ON AND ) AFTER DECEMBER 2, 2006	FILED
*** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	NOV <b>1</b> . <b>3</b> 2006
PETITION AND APPLICATION	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Applicant, Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("Hardin District"), respectfully submits this Petition and Application, pursuant to KRS 278.030, 807 KAR 5:001, 807 KAR 5:011, and all other applicable laws and regulations, and requests that the Public Service Commission ("PSC") enter an order approving the proposed adjustment in rates. In support of this Petition and Application, Hardin District states as follows:

1. Hardin District is a water district organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky with its principal office and place of business in the City of Radcliff in Hardin County, Kentucky. Hardin District is engaged in the treatment, distribution and sale of water in the City of Radcliff, the City of Vine Grove and other portions of Hardin County and in portions of Meade County. The post office address of Hardin County Water District No. 1 is 1400 Rogersville Road, Radcliff, Kentucky 40160.